•	Each Multi LED contains an indi-
vidually powered red, green and
blue chip; this unique method of
colormixing achieves excellent
color consistency and uniformity
•	Modules may be field cut to
achieve a customized fit
•	LEDs are closely spaced to

	 Module Name		  Style		  Red, Green, Blue,
	 LINEARlight Colormix				    Colormix
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 T op	 -30 to +75°C (-22 to +162°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 T stg	 -30 to +80°C (-22 to +176°F)
Voltage Range 	 V max	 23 – 25Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 V R	 25Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED module.
4. Not intended for use with constant current power supplies.
Specification Data
Ordering Information
   Item 	 Ordering 	 Module	 No. of 	 Power	 Voltage	 Current 	  		  Lumens
 Number	 Abbreviation	 Length (ft)	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (Amps)	 Wavelength	 Watts/ft	 (lm)
  70080	 LNRCLRMX/LM01M/RGB 	 1.48	 30
	 Red Channel			   1.8	 24	 0.075	 617nm	 1.2	 32
	 Green Channel			   3.6	 24	 0.15	 525nm	 2.4	 51
	 Blue Channel			   2.9	 24	 0.12	 467nm	 2.0	 8
Note:
 �All data is related to entire module measured at Tc point of 25°C. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process. End users need
to take into account the lumen depreciation as the temperature rises with various thermal management solutions installed.
Power Supply Information
*Please contact SYLVANIA for a list of approved 0-10V controllers.
** DMX controller is only compatible with OT DMX RGB.
Notes:
1. A maximum of 5 modules can be connected in a single run. Please reference the "Wiring Diagram" in this document for specifics.
2. This table is for indoor applications. For outdoor applications reduce the number of modules by one.
3. OPTOTRONIC power supplies are optimally paired with SYLVANIA LED modules and are specifically designed with protection features for safe operation.
Application
OPTOTRONIC®
Power Supply
Ordering
Code Qty.
OPTOTRONIC RGB
Control Interface
Ordering
Code Qty.
Max. length of
LINEARlight
Colormix Strip
No. of
Modules
Controllers
Colormixing,
Color Changing,
Sequencing
OT20/120-240/24S 51512 1 OT RGB 3CH DIM
OT RGB Sequencer
OT DMX RGB
51517
51518
51600
1 2.9 ft. 2 *Three 0-10V
controllers or
100 K ohm
potentiometers
required